

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No.298 /2020
PS Seelam Pur

13.12.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent but stated to be on interim bail under
HPC guidelines.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

IO is unserved and stated to be on 45 days earned leave.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge, but accused has
not appeared since morning despite two calls.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused has submitted that she
has no contact with accused since morning. Matter has been called
twice.

Issue NBWs against the accused for **01.02.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
13.12.2021