

IA No. 02/22 & 03/22
SC No. 158/21
State Vs. Dilip & Ors.
FIR No. 298/2020
PS Seelam Pur
U/s 328/379/411 IPC

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in view of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 15.01.2022.

07.01.2022

Present: Sh.R.K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
None for accused / applicant.

File is taken up today on application for withdrawal of surety of accused Dilip moved on behalf of surety Akash and another application for cancellation of NBWs moved on behalf of accused Dilip, but none has joined proceedings through VC despite repeated calls. Accordingly, both the abovesaid applications are adjourned for date already fixed.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
07.01.2022