

SC No.158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No.298 /2020
PS Seelam Pur

Matters are being heard through Video Conferencing in continuation of order No.896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi till 11.02.2022.

01.02.2022

Present: Sh.Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief. PP for State.
Sh. Alok Motan, Ld. Counsel for accused Dilip.
Sh. Ravindra, Ld. Counsel for surety with surety.

NBWs issued against accused Dilip received back unexecuted with the report that accused is not residing at the given address, but an application for cancellation of NBWs has been moved on behalf of accused Dilip which is pending for disposal. Application for withdrawal of surety also moved by surety for accused Dilip which is also pending for disposal.

Put up for arguments on applications on **02.02.2022**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
01.02.2022