

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No. 298/2020
PS Seelam Pur

17.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State with IO.
Accused on bail.

PW Moinattarti is present for examination, but evidence is going on in other cases, due to examination of this witness is not possible. Accordingly, PW Moinattarti is discharged unexamined and be summoned again.

PW Ct. Satish has sent a request for exemption. He is exempted from personal appearance for today.

IO / ASI Virender Kumar is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 18.08.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
17.08.2022