

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No. 298/2020
PS : Seelam Pur

18.08.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State with IO.
Accused on bail.

PW1 ASI Mandesh is present, examined and discharged.
Nil opportunity given for cross examination of PW1 as Counsel for
accused has not appeared despite two calls.

PW Javed is absent despite service. Issue B/Ws in the
sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety against PW Javed for the next date
of hearing.

IO / ASI Virender Kumar is discharged unexamined.

Put up for PE on **05.01.2023**.

PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
18.08.2022