

05.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused is present on bail.

1. PW2 Sh. Javed is present and examined in part. His further examination in- chief is deferred as Addl. PP wants to take assistance from the IO but IO is not present today. PW2 Javed is bound down for next date of hearing.

2. PW Moin Attari is also present but not summoned for today.

3. IO/ASI Virender Kumar has sent a request for today.  
Allowed.

4. Put up for PE on 01.06.2023, 05.06.2023 and 08.06.2023.

1) 01.06.2023- Witness mentioned at serial No.5, as per list of witnesses, be summoned. PW2 Javed is also bound down for this date.

2) 05.06.2023 – witness mentioned at serial No.PW8, as per list of witnesses, be summoned. PW Moin Attari is also bound down for this date.

3) 08.06.2023- for remaining evidence.

(Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
05.01.2023