

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No. 298 /2020
PS Seelam Pur

01.06.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dilip is absent.

IO/ASI Virender Kumar is present.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that no such person was residing at the given address. There is no surety of accused in this matter.

IO submits that accused has vacated the rented house long back. Accordingly, issue fresh NBW against the accused at his permanent address **i.e. Village -Shikara, PS Wazirpur, District Badaun, UP** for the next of hearing.

PW Javed is present for examination but discharged examined as accused is absent.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.07.2023. Dates already fixed i.e 05.06.2023 & 08.06.2023 stand cancelled.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.06.2023