

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No.298 /2020
PS Seelam Pur

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip is absent.

NBWs were sent against accused Dilip on LDOH but it appears that permanent address of the accused was not verified by the IO prior to filing of challan.

Accordingly, issue fresh NBWs against accused Dilip through IO returnable on 11.08.2023 and issue notice to IO/ASI Virender Kumar to appear on NDOH. Put up on 11.08.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
26.07.2023