

SC No. 158/21
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No. 29820
PS Seelampur

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. PW Javed is present.
IO/ASI Virender Kumar has sent a request for today.

2. Ld. Counsel for accused has appeared and submitted that accused is lodged in J/C in some other matter but particulars are not known. Accordingly, one week time is granted to furnish particulars of the accused. If particulars are furnished, Ahlmad shall issue production warrant of accused Dilip for NDOH, otherwise, issue NBW against accused and notice to his surety for NDOH.

3. Put up on 05.06.2024.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
16.05.2024

‘s’
Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.