

SC no. 158/21
State Vs. Dilip
FIR no. 298/20
PS Seelampur

05.06.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip is present with Ld. Counsel.

1. The record shows that his bail bond was cancelled. He was ordered to be released during Corona period. It seems that he had been released without furnishing surety bond. In terms of order passed by Ld. Predecessor Judge, he is directed to furnish fresh surety bond in sum of Rs. 10,000/-.

2. An application for cancellation of NBW issued against him on LDOH has been moved. The Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that the applicant was lodged in Badayun Jail, U.P. Therefore, he could not appear. Accordingly, considering this submission, the application is allowed.

3. Put up on 06.06.2024 for furnishing fresh bail bond/surety bond as previous surety was rejected by Ld. Predecessor Judge.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
05.06.2024

‘P’

Note : Ordersheet cannot be signed digitally as digital signature has expired.