

SC No. 158/2021
State Vs. Dilip
FIR No. 216/2019
PS: Sonia Vihar

17.12.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.
Accused in person.
PW 2 Javed and PW Moeen Atri in person.

Matter is called repeated time since morning but counsel for accused is not available. PW2 and PW3 cross-examined as nil and discharged.

Let witnesses at serial No. 3 and 4 be summoned for NDOH. IO and MHCM alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 19-03-2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
17.12.2024