

SC No. 158/2021
State v. Dilip
FIR No. 298/2020
PS Seelampur

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along
with IO/ASI Virender Kumar.
Accused Dilip in person along with Sh. Aman
Mathur and Sh. Rishab Tyagi, Advocates.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the accused.

PWs Aslam (eye witness), Moin (complainant) and
Javed (victim) are present.

It is submitted that there is likelihood of settlement.
Hence, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Karkardooma
Court for 26.03.2025 at 12:00 noon.

The said PWs are discharged unexamined today.

Put up for further proceedings, if any and
prosecution evidence, on 22.04.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
19.03.2025/ap