

SC No.158/2021
State v. Dilip
FIR No.298/2020
PS Seelampur

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Manoj Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip on bail.

The case is at the stage of prosecution evidence. PW Ramjaani is present. However, it is submitted by the accused that matter is settled and they will file FIR quashing shortly. In view of the same, witness is discharged unexamined and be summoned again.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 09.06.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
22.04.2025/ap