

SC 158/2021
STATE Vs. DILIP
FIR No. 298/2020
(Seelam Pur)

09.06.2025

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused, through VC.
IO ASI Virender in person.
Accused Dilip in person.
Sh. Moeen Attari, son of PW Ram Jani in person.

It is submitted that the matter is settled and some time sought for filing quashing. This is what has been stated before the Court since beginning of March, 2025. Today also adjournment has been sought, same is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 1500/- to be deposited in DLSA, North East. Receipt be shown on the NDOH.

At request, last opportunity for compromise has been given to the parties.

Put up for further proceedings on 08.08.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delh
09.06.2025/nk