

SC 158/2021
STATE Vs. DILIP
FIR No. 298/2020
(Seelam Pur)

01.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip joined through VC.
Complainant in person.

No proof filed that FIR quashing is already filed. It
is submitted that counsel for accused is not available.

Put up for apprising about the FIR quashing on
10.11.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
01.11.2025/nk