

SC 158/2021
STATE Vs. DILIP
FIR 298/2020
(Seelam Pur)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused joined through VC.

Accused Dilip was directed to appear physically for the purpose of PE but again he appears through VC and submits that FIR quashing is filed. This submission has been made since last six dates of hearing but no proof is filed that FIR quashing is filed.

Let NBWs be issued against the accused for
15.12.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.11.2025/nk