

**4 SC 158/2021
STATE Vs. DILIP
FIR No.298/2020 (Seelam Pur)**

04.04.2026

Present: Ms. Preeti Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person on bail.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused (Via VC).

NBWs were issued against accused as he did not appear on last date of hearing.

Perusal of file would reveal that he had repeatedly not been appearing regularly. Twice cost of Rs.1500/- was imposed on him, same has also not been deposited. This Court is incline to take him into custody. But accused requests and assures that this conduct of him will not be repeated. At oral request, NBWs are recalled.

He has deposited previous cost of Rs.1500/-.

PW Ram Jani and Aslam be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **03.07.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
04.04.2026/mj**